## **MiCAR Plus Certified Recycler Agreement**

## As a MiCAR Plus certified recycler,

- 1. I agree that the MiCAR Plus program is governed by the Automotive Recyclers of Michigan and I agree to abide by the rules, requirements and best business practices of the program.
- 2. I agree to retain certification in the MiCAR program, keep current and in good standing with Automotive Recyclers of Michigan membership dues and MiCAR program membership dues.
- 3. I agree to participate and cooperate in program audits as spelled out in MiCAR Plus program standards.
- 4. I agree to participate in any customer service monitoring program that the Automotive Recyclers of Michigan MiCAR Plus committee approves.
- 5. I agree to arbitration before a fair and balanced board for any MiCAR Plus conflict arising between a customer or recycler. I agree to be honest and forthcoming with details and documents requested by the arbitration board. I agree that as a member, I may be removed from the program for just cause as a result of arbitration.
- 6. I agree to use the MiCAR Plus logo in a professional manner. In the event of withdrawal or removal from the program I agree to immediately stop using the logo and cease any affiliation with the MiCAR Plus program.
- 7. I agree that the MiCAR Plus program may change and that new requirements must be embraced and incorporated by me in a timely fashion.

I agree to abide by all the requirements listed above:
Business name
Business owner signature
Printed name and date
MiCAR auditor or program director
Printed name and date